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AFC - Bob Willems - Bob Willems
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT  <bye>  * 8 8.00
Dan Herron RB IND  <bye>  * 23 7.67
C.J. Anderson RB DEN  <bye>  * 5 5.00
Jordy Nelson WR GNB  <bye>  * 3 1.50
Michael Floyd WR ARI  <bye>  * 0 0.00
Richard Rodgers TE GNB  <bye>  * 8 4.00
Adam Vinatieri K IND  <bye>  * 23 7.67
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA vs NWE  * 23 7.67

AFC - DominateOn3 - Steve Guyette
Tom Brady QB NWE @ SEA  * 74 24.67
LeGarrette Blount RB NWE @ SEA  * 26 8.67
Randall Cobb WR GNB  <bye>  * 14 7.00
Davante Adams WR GNB  <bye>  * 13 6.50
Martavis Bryant WR PIT  <bye>  * 9 9.00
Jason Witten TE DAL  <bye>  * 6 3.00
Graham Gano K CAR  <bye>  * 15 7.50
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN  <bye>  * 2 2.00

AFC - Elway's Legacy - Bob Rucinski
Peyton Manning QB DEN  <bye>  * 8 8.00
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR  <bye>  * 14 7.00
DeMarco Murray RB DAL  <bye>  * 18 9.00
T Y Hilton WR IND  <bye>  * 10 3.33
Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR  <bye>  * 17 8.50
Heath Miller TE PIT  <bye>  * 2 2.00
Connor Barth K DEN  <bye>  * 9 9.00
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB  <bye>  * 15 7.50

AFC - Matt Willems - Matt Willems
Russell Wilson QB SEA vs NWE  * 54 18.00
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT  <bye>  * 0 0.00
Jeremy Hill RB CIN  <bye>  * 8 8.00
Antonio Brown WR PIT  <bye>  * 5 5.00
Paul Richardson WR SEA vs NWE  * 0 0.00
Greg Olsen TE CAR  <bye>  * 5 2.50
Shaun Suisham K PIT  <bye>  * 11 11.00
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR  <bye>  * 6 3.00

AFC - Reichenberger - Jesee Reichenberger
Andrew Luck QB IND  <bye>  * 24 8.00
Marshawn Lynch RB SEA vs NWE  * 29 9.67
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN  <bye>  * 2 2.00
A.J. Green WR CIN  <bye>  * 0 0.00
Torrey Smith WR BAL  <bye>  * 11 5.50
Coby Fleener TE IND  <bye>  * 4 1.33
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE @ SEA  * 18 6.00
New England Patriots D/ST NWE @ SEA  * 9 3.00

AFC - Romo Is No Homo - John Leonardi
Tony Romo QB DAL  <bye>  * 38 19.00
Justin Forsett RB BAL  <bye>  * 12 6.00
Steve Smith WR BAL  <bye>  * 13 6.50
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN  <bye>  * 9 9.00
Terrance Williams WR DAL  <bye>  * 32 16.00
Julius Thomas TE DEN  <bye>  * 3 3.00
Dan Bailey K DAL  <bye>  * 11 5.50
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL  <bye>  * 9 4.50

AFC - Sanderfoot - Jeff Sanderfoot
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB  <bye>  * 28 14.00
Eddie Lacy RB GNB  <bye>  * 8 4.00
Reggie Wayne WR IND  <bye>  * 0 0.00
Calvin Johnson WR DET  <bye>  * 4 4.00
Julian Edelman WR NWE @ SEA  * 28 9.33
Luke Willson TE SEA vs NWE  * 11 3.67
Mason Crosby K GNB  <bye>  * 28 14.00
Indianapolis Colts D/ST IND  <bye>  * 7 2.33

AFC - Stindt - Jeff Stindt
Cam Newton QB CAR  <bye>  * 24 12.00
Shane Vereen RB NWE @ SEA  * 4 1.33
Dez Bryant WR DAL  <bye>  * 4 2.00
Brandon LaFell WR NWE @ SEA  * 19 6.33
Doug Baldwin WR SEA vs NWE  * 17 5.67
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @ SEA  * 28 9.33
Steven Hauschka K SEA vs NWE  * 15 5.00
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT  <bye>  * 4 4.00

NFC - 1st &amp; 10 - Greg Pargeter
Tony Romo QB DAL  <bye>  * 38 19.00
DeMarco Murray RB DAL  <bye>  * 18 9.00
C.J. Anderson RB DEN  <bye>  * 5 5.00
Demaryius Thomas WR DEN  <bye>  * 9 9.00
A.J. Green WR CIN  <bye>  * 0 0.00
Jason Witten TE DAL  <bye>  * 6 3.00
Dan Bailey K DAL  <bye>  * 11 5.50
Dallas Cowboys D/ST DAL  <bye>  * 9 4.50

NFC - Elway's Legacy - Bob Rucinski
Aaron Rodgers QB GNB  <bye>  * 28 14.00
Jonathan Stewart RB CAR  <bye>  * 14 7.00
Dan Herron RB IND  <bye>  * 23 7.67
Dez Bryant WR DAL  <bye>  * 4 2.00
T Y Hilton WR IND  <bye>  * 10 3.33
Dwayne Allen TE IND  <bye>  * 12 4.00
Mason Crosby K GNB  <bye>  * 28 14.00
Seattle Seahawks D/ST SEA vs NWE  * 23 7.67

NFC - Fluff's Flounders - Brian Kempfer
Peyton Manning QB DEN  <bye>  * 8 8.00
Reggie Bush RB DET  <bye>  * 8 8.00
Justin Forsett RB BAL  <bye>  * 12 6.00
Calvin Johnson WR DET  <bye>  * 4 4.00
Emmanuel Sanders WR DEN  <bye>  * 2 2.00
Rob Gronkowski TE NWE @ SEA  * 28 9.33
Shaun Suisham K PIT  <bye>  * 11 11.00
Denver Broncos D/ST DEN  <bye>  * 2 2.00

NFC - Funky Bunch - Mark Vanden Heuvel
Ben Roethlisberger QB PIT  <bye>  * 8 8.00
Marshawn Lynch RB SEA vs NWE  * 29 9.67
Ronnie Hillman RB DEN  <bye>  * 0 0.00
Julian Edelman WR NWE @ SEA  * 28 9.33
Kelvin Benjamin WR CAR  <bye>  * 17 8.50
Heath Miller TE PIT  <bye>  * 2 2.00
Connor Barth K DEN  <bye>  * 9 9.00
New England Patriots D/ST NWE @ SEA  * 9 3.00

NFC - Lorge - Rick Lorge
Tom Brady QB NWE @ SEA  * 74 24.67
Le'Veon Bell RB PIT  <bye>  * 0 0.00
Joseph Randle RB DAL  <bye>  * 0 0.00
Steve Smith WR BAL  <bye>  * 13 6.50
Randall Cobb WR GNB  <bye>  * 14 7.00
Julius Thomas TE DEN  <bye>  * 3 3.00
Steven Hauschka K SEA vs NWE  * 15 5.00
Indianapolis Colts D/ST IND  <bye>  * 7 2.33

NFC - Shannyn - Shannyn Mc Arthur
Cam Newton QB CAR  <bye>  * 24 12.00
LeGarrette Blount RB NWE @ SEA  * 26 8.67
Antonio Brown WR PIT  <bye>  * 5 5.00
Torrey Smith WR BAL  <bye>  * 11 5.50
Martavis Bryant WR PIT  <bye>  * 9 9.00
Greg Olsen TE CAR  <bye>  * 5 2.50
Stephen Gostkowski K NWE @ SEA  * 18 6.00
Green Bay Packers D/ST GNB  <bye>  * 15 7.50

NFC - Steppin Up - Alex Stepp
Russell Wilson QB SEA vs NWE  * 54 18.00
Eddie Lacy RB GNB  <bye>  * 8 4.00
Jeremy Hill RB CIN  <bye>  * 8 8.00
Brandon LaFell WR NWE @ SEA  * 19 6.33
Doug Baldwin WR SEA vs NWE  * 17 5.67
Luke Willson TE SEA vs NWE  * 11 3.67
Adam Vinatieri K IND  <bye>  * 23 7.67
Pittsburgh Steelers D/ST PIT  <bye>  * 4 4.00

NFC - Turner's Chili Rockets - Andy Turner
Andrew Luck QB IND  <bye>  * 24 8.00
Trent Richardson RB IND  <bye>  * 0 0.00
Jordy Nelson WR GNB  <bye>  * 3 1.50
Hakeem Nicks WR IND  <bye>  * 9 3.00
Terrance Williams WR DAL  <bye>  * 32 16.00
Coby Fleener TE IND  <bye>  * 4 1.33
Graham Gano K CAR  <bye>  * 15 7.50
Carolina Panthers D/ST CAR  <bye>  * 6 3.00

** KEY:  Player, Position, NFL Team, This Week's Opp, Starter, Total Pts, Avg Pts


